

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16960/2013

SHETKARI SANGHARSHA SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDL. COMMISSIONER, KONKAN DIV. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 31/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ritwik Parikh,adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms.Malavika Prasad,adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.1 & 5. The respondent Nos.2 & 3 has already filed the counter affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 4 & 6, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. These respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they intend to do so, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

List again on 15.01.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB