

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16960/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/02/2013
in WPC No. 6061/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

SHETKARI SANGHARSHA SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDL. COMMISSIONER, KONKAN DIV. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 03/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

*

For Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take
fresh steps to effect dasti service on un-served respondent Nos.1
and 5, within four weeks.(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

*Appearance not given