

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16960/2013

SHETKARI SANGHARSH SAMITINAD, TALUKA-ALIBAUG, PRESIDENT
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER AND ORS KONKAN DIVISION KONKAN BHAVAN
COMMISSIONER Respondent(s)

(alternative arrangement notice in r/o R. No. 2 and 3 issued.)

Date : 02-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR
Mr. Sameer Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

As per service report, despite service of notice on all respondents there is no appearance on their behalf.

It is submitted by Mr. Sameer Sharma, Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Hasan Murtaza, Ld. Advocate-on-Record that he has already filed the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.3. Office shall verify the same.

Ld. Counsel further submits that he will be appearing on behalf of Respondent No. 2 also and will file the vakalatnama during the course of the day on behalf of said respondent.

Sole petitioner served in alternative arrangement but still unrepresented. The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar