

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16960/2013
(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 05/02/2013 in Civil Writ Petition No. 6061/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

SHETKARI SANGHARSH SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER
KONKAN DIVISION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sameer Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notice of alternative arrangement was sent to the petitioner but none has entered appearance.

The matter pertains to the year 2013 and it appears that the petitioner does not wish to pursue the matter any further.

As such, the Special Leave Petition stands dismissed in default.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand closed.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAVINDER KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER